



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wednesday, July 31, 2019

RULES COMMITTEE APPROVED COUNCILMEMBER WARD'S MOTION TO ADVANCE PROPOSED HOUSING BOND

SAN DIEGO, CA – San Diego Councilmember Chris Ward (District Three) issued the following statement after Rules Committee voted to move this proposal forward for analysis and review.

"The proposed housing bond is a critical step in our efforts to provide San Diegans relief from our housing and homelessness crises by providing the homes our most vulnerable families need," said Councilmember Ward.

"These issues touch every San Diegan, and we have a responsibility to present the voters with a strong opportunity to provide local investment in attainable and affordable housing for all income levels and high-quality jobs for working San Diegans.

"I want to thank the Rules Committee for supporting the item moving forward and for working to put housing in reach of every San Diegan."

For more information or to interview Councilmember Ward please contact Ansermio Jake Estrada at (619) 227-0421 or at EstradaAJ@SanDiego.Gov.

Councilmember Chris Ward represents San Diego's Third Council District including communities of Downtown, Little Italy, Bankers Hill, Mission Hills, Middletown, Hillcrest, University Heights, North Park, Normal Heights, Old Town, South Park, and Golden Hill.